Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03201113 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3T27 District:03
Counties: CALHOUN

Road Name: - BRIDGE - PAINTING

Limits: 47020000

Project(s): 40571925201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Project(s): 41557635201 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.176 Miles Contract Days: 180
Total Bridge Length: 0.177 Miles Letting Date: 11/13/20
Total Proposal Length: 0.353 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $840,548.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

N/A

45 Day Other

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge painting, bridge drainage and other incidental construction for
FPID Number 405719-2-52-01 SR 71 over Chipola River, Bridge No. 470005 in Calhoun County; and also bridge painting and
other incidental construction for FPID Number 415576-3-52-01 SR 71 over Cypress Creek, Bridge No. 470002 in Calhoun

County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT
Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3T27

ALT ltem Description
Section 0001 Structures
0460- 81- RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT
0506- 2- BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE
0561- 1- COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (40571925201 Bridge No.
470005)
0561- 1- COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (41557635201 Bridge No.
470002)
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (40571925201)
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (41557635201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (40571925201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (41557635201)
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN
0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (40571925201)
0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (41557635201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA
LF
LS

LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
LS
LS

Quantity

5.000
241.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2,880.000
11,930.000
536.000
1.000
1.000

Page 7



