Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03201113 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3T27 District:03

Counties: CALHOUN

Road Name: - BRIDGE - PAINTING

Limits: 47020000

Project(s): 40571925201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 41557635201 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.176 MilesContract Days:180Total Bridge Length:0.177 MilesLetting Date:11/13/20Total Proposal Length:0.353 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 45 Day Other

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$840,548.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge painting, bridge drainage and other incidental construction for FPID Number 405719-2-52-01 SR 71 over Chipola River, Bridge No. 470005 in Calhoun County; and also bridge painting and other incidental construction for FPID Number 415576-3-52-01 SR 71 over Cypress Creek, Bridge No. 470002 in Calhoun County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3T27

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Structures				
	0460- 81-	RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT	EA	5.000
	0506- 2-	BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	241.000
	0561- 1-	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (40571925201 Bridge No. 470005)	LS	1.000
	0561- 1-	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (41557635201 Bridge No. 470002)	LS	1.000
Section	n 0002 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (40571925201)	LS	1.000
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (41557635201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (40571925201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (41557635201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	2,880.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	11,930.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	536.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (40571925201)	LS	1.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (41557635201)	LS	1.000